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New Hampshire PUC Price List
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4.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.14

4.1.5

SECTION 4 - ACCESS SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

Switched Transport, (cont’d)

D. Transport Interconnection Charge
I. Originating, per Minute
2. Terminating, per Minute

E. Network Blocking Charge

Per Blocked Call

End Office Switching

A. Local Switching, per Minute

Originating

Terminating
3" Party
End Office

Service Provided via
Commercial Agreement

Note 1
Note 1

$0.007600

Service Provided via
Company Facilities

Tandem Connect  Direct Connect

$0.02969500 $0.02842800
$0.00163600(R)  $0.00000000(R)
$0.00070000(R)  $0.00000000(R)

Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query

Per Query

Switched Access Optional Features

Tandem
Connect
$0.02919200

$0.00003600(R)
$0.00000000(R)

$0.0075

All Optional Features are offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

Note I: All access minutes are billed at a single per minute access rate found in Section 4.1.3A, Local
Switching. This composite rate includes the elements traditionally billed as Carrier Common Line.
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